
RAKESH SHARMA <rksharmascientist@gmail.com>

Fw: Preventive Vigilance Measure-reg.
RAKESH SHARMA <rksharmascientist@gmail.com> 16 August 2024 at 16:20
To: Director CIRB <Director.cirb@icar.gov.in>, abharadwaj <abharadwaj@mail.com>, PremYadav <Prem.Yadav@icar.gov.in>,
Prem Yadav <psycirb@gmail.com>, Navneet Saxena <Navneet.Saxena@icar.gov.in>, navsax67 <navsax@gmail.com>, DR
Rakesh Kumar Sharma <Rakesh.Sharma@icar.gov.in>, RAKESH SHARMA <rksharmascientist@gmail.com>, DR Sushil
Kumar Phulia <Sushil.Phulia@icar.gov.in>, S Phulia <sphulia@gmail.com>, DR Avijit Dey <Avijit.Dey@icar.gov.in>, Avijit Dey
<avijitcirb@gmail.com>, DR Vishal Mudgal <Vishal.Mudgal@icar.gov.in>, vishalmudgal1 <vishalmudgal1@rediffmail.com>,
Sanjay Kumar <sanjayivri@gmail.com>, Dr Ashok Balhara <Ashok.Balhara@icar.gov.in>, balharaak
<balharaak@gmail.com>, "A. boora" <drboora@gmail.com>, DR Dharmendra Kumar <Dharmendra.Kumar@icar.gov.in>,
Dharmendra Kumar <dkumarbt@gmail.com>, Sunesh Balhara <Sunesh.Balhara@icar.gov.in>, Sunesh Balhara
<balharas@gmail.com>, DR Jerome A <Jerome.A@icar.gov.in>, jerome Andonissamy <jerome210982@gmail.com>,
Pradeep Kumar <drpradeepkrvet@gmail.com>, DR Sarita Yadav <Sarita.Yadav@icar.gov.in>, Drsarita Yadav
<drsaritanrce@gmail.com>, Meeti Punetha <meetipunetha283@gmail.com>, Meeti Punetha <meeti.punetha@icar.gov.in>,
Gururaj Makarabbi <gururaj.makarabbi@icar.gov.in>, Aiswarya S <aishuambady@gmail.com>, Aiswarya S
<aiswarya.s@icar.gov.in>, Supriya Chhotaray <supriya.chhotaray@icar.gov.in>, Supriya Chhotaray
<supriya.chhotaray@gmail.com>, yaspal.bkn1@gmail.com, yaspal1888@gmail.com, "F. C. Tuteja" <fctuteja@gmail.com>, Dr
Fateh Chand Tuteja <Fateh.Tuteja@icar.gov.in>, Mustafa Hassan <mhjan.ivri@gmail.com>, DR Madan Lal
<Madan.Lal@icar.gov.in>, MADAN LAL SHARMA <mlscirbbnd@gmail.com>, Brij Pal Singh <Brij.Singh@icar.gov.in>,
brijpal26 <brijpal26@yahoo.com>, Rajesh Parkash <Rajesh.Parkash@icar.gov.in>, Rajesh Sharma
<rajeshparkash66@gmail.com>, Krishna Kumar <Krishna.Kumar@icar.gov.in>, Krishna Kumar <krishnalabtech@gmail.com>,
Raj Kumar <Raj.Kumar@icar.gov.in>, chaudharyrk <chaudharyrk@mail.com>, rupali rautela <rautela14rupali@gmail.com>,
madhu singh <madhusgaharwaar21@gmail.com>, Ram Chander <Ram.Chander@icar.gov.in>, Ram Chander
<ramhsr66@gmail.com>, Bhim.Raj@icar.gov.in, SATPAL <satpal5@icar.gov.in>, DR Rajesh Kumar
<Rajesh.Kumar2@icar.gov.in>, "Dr. rajesh gangwa" <rajeshgangwa1985@gmail.com>, "Head of Administration, CIRB"
<hoa.cirb@icar.gov.in>, Viksit Kumar <Viksit.Kumar@icar.gov.in>, Viksit Kapil <viksit.kapil16@gmail.com>, Girdhari Lal
<Girdhari.Lal@icar.gov.in>, Girdhari Lal <girdharil04@gmail.com>, shammi tyagi <Shammityagi786@gmail.com>, Abdul
Mazid <Abdul.Mazid@icar.gov.in>, Abdul Majid <majidcirb@gmail.com>, Ashok Taneja <ashoktaneja09@gmail.com>, Indira
Devi <Indira.Devi@icar.gov.in>, Indira Devi <indiradevi41@gmail.com>, Satbir Singh <Satbir.Singh@icar.gov.in>, Satbir
Kundu <satbirkundu8@gmail.com>, DHARAM PAL <dpcirb1974@gmail.com>, Sunil Kumar <Sunil.Kumar1@icar.gov.in>,
Sunil Kumar <sunilcirb69@gmail.com>, Savita Rani <savita.savita.rani4@gmail.com>, Savita <Savita@icar.gov.in>,
mspooniacirb <mspooniacirb@gmail.com>, shivnagar868@gmail.com, tejinder singh <tejindermahi1990@gmail.com>, Jaspal
Singh <leharcirb@gmail.com>, Jagdish.Prasad@icar.gov.in, Jagdish Prasad <Jagdishjp1962@gmail.com>, Rajiv Mehta
<rajivcirb@gmail.com>, Ashwani.Saini@icar.gov.in, ASHWANI KUMAR <ashwani.saini2013@gmail.com>, daljit singh
<daljitboparai1188@gmail.com>, msinghcirb@rediffmail.com, nishancirb@rediffmail.com, ssantokh204@gmail.com,
dalbarabpm@gmail.com

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Head of Administration, CIRB <hoa.cirb@icar.gov.in>
Date: Fri, Aug 16, 2024 at 10:20 AM
Subject: Fw: Preventive Vigilance Measure-reg.
To: sunilcirb69@gmail.com <sunilcirb69@gmail.com>, ESTT CIRB <estt.cirb@icar.gov.in>, majidcirb@gmail.com
<majidcirb@gmail.com>
Cc: rksharmascientist@gmail.com <rksharmascientist@gmail.com>, balharas@gmail.com <balharas@gmail.com>,
fctuteja@gmail.com <fctuteja@gmail.com>

Dear all,

With refernce to trailing mail Vigilance Awareness campaign would be observed by ICAR-CIRB,
Hisar from 16th August 2024 to 15th Nov., 2024. The theme of this year vigilance celebrations is
"Dynamic Digital Presence" as a Preventive Vigilance Measure. All the staff is requested to provide
material for uploading on website, if they think that this will bring transparency in the system. I/C
AKMU is requested to ensure that website is regularly updated and contain all proper and relevant
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information. A periodic compliance report for regular updation of website will be required as per
format attached. Hence, requested to maintain the updation record please.

Regards

[Quoted text hidden]

--
Dr. R K SHARMA
Principal Scientist
APR Division, ICAR-CIRB
Sirsa Road, Hisar-125001
Haryana (INDIA) 
Mobile No: +91-9466559363
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